
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Eggbuckland Community College 

Proposed Key Events for 2025-26 

 

Autumn Term 2025  

Wednesday 3rd September College closed for Staff Training 

Thursday 4th September College closed for Staff Training 

Friday 5th September  Term Begins 08:35 Year 7, 11, 12 

Monday 8th September Term Begins 08:35 Year 8, 9, 10, 13 

Wednesday 24th September Year 11 Information Evening [16:30 – 18:30] 

Thursday 25th September  Year 5-6 Open evening [17:00 – 20:00] 

Tuesday 7th October 
Year 12 Information Evening [16:30 – 17:30] 

Year 13 Information Evening [17:30 – 18:30] 

Thursday 9th October 
Year 7-10 Meet the Tutor and Support Evening 

[15:15 –18:30] – face to face (booked online) 

Friday 17th October  Year 11 and Year 13 Autumn Exams begin 

Friday 24th October College closed for Staff Training 

Monday 27th – 31st October HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd November Term begins 

Friday 7th November Year 11 and Year 13 Autumn Exams end 

Thursday 13th November Sixth Form Open Evening [17:00 – 20:00] 

Thursday 20th November Year 11 and Year 13 Autumn Exam results 

Thursday 27th November 
Year 11 Subject Parents' Evening [15:15 – 18:30] – 

online 

Thursday 11th December 
Year 12-13 Meet the Tutor and Support Evening 

[15:15 – 18:30] – face to face (booked online) 

Thursday 18th December Term Ends 



 

 

Friday 19th December  College closed for Staff Training 

Spring Term 2026  

Monday 5th January College closed for Staff Training 

Tuesday 6th January Term Begins 

Thursday 22nd January 
Year 12 and Year 13 Subject Parents' Evening [15:15 

– 18:30] – online 

Monday 2nd February Year 11 and Year 13 Spring Exams begin 

Friday 13th February Year 11 and Year 13 Spring Exams end 

Monday 16th – 20th February HALF TERM 

Thursday 26th February Year 9 Options Evening [17:00 – 20:00] 

Thursday 5th March Year 11 and Year 13 Spring Exam results 

Thursday 12th March 
Year 9 Subject Parents' Evening [15:15 – 18:30] – 

online 

Wednesday 18th March 
Year 11 Exam Preparation Evening [16:30 – 18:30] 

Year 13 Exam Preparation Evening [18:30 – 19:30] 

Thursday 26th March  
Year 8 Subject Parents' Evening [15:15 – 18:30] – 

online 

Monday 30th March  
Year 11 Meet the English or Maths Tutor Evening 

[15:15 – 18:30] – online 

Thursday 2nd April Term Ends 

Friday 3rd April Bank Holiday 

Summer Term 2026  

Monday 20th April  Term Begins 

Thursday 23rd April  
Year 7 Subject Parents' Evening [15:15 – 18:30] –

online 

Friday 1st May External Exam Window Begins 

Monday 4th May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 7th May 
Year 10 Subject Parents' Evening [15:15 – 18:30] – 

online 

Wednesday 13th May 
Year 10 Information Evening [16:30 – 18:30] 

Year 12 Information Evening [18:30 – 19:30] 

Monday 25th – 29th May HALF TERM 



 

 

Thursday 11th June Year 4-5 Open evening [17:00 – 20:00] 

Monday 15th June Year 10 and Year 12 Summer Exams begin (TBC) 

Thursday 25th June 
External Exam Window ends 
Year 10 and Year 12 Summer Exams end 

Friday 26th June College closed for Staff Training 

Thursday 2nd July Year 11 Prom 

Thursday 9th July Year 10 and Year 12 Summer Exam Results 

Wednesday 22nd July Term ends 

Thursday 23rd July College closed for Staff Training 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 


